the second reading of the Appropriation Bill.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then
held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed:―

SANITARY DEPARTMENT.

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Five hundred and twenty-five Dollars
($525) in aid of the vote Sanitary Department,
Other Charges, for the following items:―

Language study allowance....................... $ 75
Head stones................................................ 450

Total........................ $525

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Three thousand six hundred and
sixty-three Dollars ($3,663) in aid of the vote,
Education, Other Charges, Grants, Principal
Grants under Grant Code.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Three thousand Dollars ($3,000) in
aid of the vote, Harbour Master's Department, E.
―Steam launches, Other Charges, Repairs.

[...]

Fire Brigade, Other Charges, Repairs to Engines
and Plant.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of One hundred Dollars ($100) in aid
of the vote, Observatory, Other Charges,
Laboratory Expenses.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Six hundred and thirty-four
Dollars ($634) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Extraordinary, Miscellaneous, Compensation for
the resumption of certain Lots in Demarcation
District No. 183.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Five hundred and ninety-four
Dollars ($594) in aid of the vote, Harbour
Master's Department, A.― Harbour Office,
Other Charges, Life Saving Apparatus.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Eight thousand Dollars ($8,000) in
aid of the vote, Miscellaneous Services, Printing
and Binding.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Three hundred and two Dollars
($302) in aid of the vote, Public Works
Extraordinary, Miscellaneous, Compensation for
resumption of Lot No. 3,212 in Survey District
IV, New Territories.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of One hundred Dollars ($100) in aid
of the vote, Medical Departments, A.―Staff,
Other Charges, Health Officer of Port, Repairs to
Launch.

The Governor recommonded the Council to
vote a sum of Six thousand eight hundred
Dollars ($6,800) in aid of the vote, Public Works,
Recurrent, for the following item:―

BUILDINGS.

Maintenance of Buildings, ...................... $3,000

COMMUNICATIONS.

Maintenance of Telegraphs,.................... 3,000
Maintenance of Telegaphs in New

Territories, ....................................